their efforts for growth of the company.

3.	 SHARE CAPITAL AND OTHER CHANGES
	� During the Financial Year 2024-25, the capital structure 

of the company was as under:

Authorized Share Capital
	� The Authorised Capital of the Company stands at 

`14,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Crores only) divided 
into 1,40,00,000 Equity Shares of `10/- each.

� Issued, Subscribed & Paid-up Capital
	� The present Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Capital of 

the Company is ̀ 12,61,83,940/- (Rupees Twelve Crores 
Sixty-One Lakhs Eighty-Three Thousand Nine Hundred 

Forty only) divided into 1,26,18,394 Equity Shares of 
`10/- each.

� The subscribed, paid-up capital of the Company at 
the end of previous Financial year was `9,21,15,940/- 
divided into 92,11,594 Equity Shares of `10/- each.

� During the year, the Company successfully completed its 
Initial Public Offering (IPO) of `40,54,09,200/- (Rupees 
Forty Crores Fifty-Four Lakhs Nine Thousand Two 
Hundred only), comprising 34,06,800 Equity Shares 
at a price of `119/- per share (including a premium of 
`109/- per share). The shares were allotted on April 4, 
2024, and the Company’s Equity Shares were listed on 
the Emerge Platform of the National Stock Exchange